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DVRPC FY2017 TIP FOR PENNSYLVANIA

Delaware Valley Regional Planning Commission
(DVRPC)

Major Project Status Report
State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) for Pennsylvania

(FY2015 -

2018)

Federal regulations require that the STIP list major projects from the previous STIP and identify any
significant delays in the planned implementation. The following is a list of major projects from the
FY2015-18 STIP.

Table 31: Major Project Status Report - Transit

TRANSIT

MPMS#

15407

59966

59973

60255

60271

60275

60317

60335

60540

60574

60582

COUNTY

SEPTA

SEPTA

SEPTA

SEPTA

SEPTA

SEPTA

SEPTA

SEPTA

SEPTA

SEPTA

SEPTA

PROJECT NAME

Villanova Intermodal
Station Accessibility

Capital Asset Lease
Program

Utility Fleet Renewal
Program - Non Revenue
Vehicles

Regional Rail Signal
Modernization Program

Station Accessibility
Program - ADA Compliance

Debt Service

Federal Preventive
Maintenance

City Hall Station / 15th
Street Station
Rehabilitation

Parking Improvements /
Expansion

Paoli Transportation Center

Vehicle Overhaul Program
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PROJECT STATUS

This is an active and ongoing project that is being
advanced in phases. Phase 1 is in construction and
Phase 2 is in design.

This is an active and annual program.

This is an active and annual program.

This program is fully funded.

The Station Accessibility Program- ADA Compliance
projects are currently being funded under MPMS
#77183.

This is an active and annual program.

This is an active and annual program.

This is an active and ongoing project that is being
advanced in phases. Phase 1 (Dilworth Plaza) is
complete. Phase 2 (15th Street Station) construction is
expected to start in the Fall of 2016. Phase 3 (City Hall
Under Pinning) is in design with construction scheduled
to start in 2017. Phase 4 (City Hall Station) is in design.

This is an active and annual program.

This is an active and ongoing project that will be
completed in phases. Phase 1 is in construction
(Amtrak).

This is an active and annual program.



TRANSIT

MPMS#

60599

60611

60636

60638

60651

60655

77183

90497

90512

93588

95402

102565

102567

102569

102571

COUNTY

SEPTA

SEPTA

SEPTA

SEPTA

SEPTA

SEPTA

SEPTA

SEPTA

SEPTA

SEPTA

SEPTA

SEPTA

SEPTA

SEPTA

SEPTA

PROJECT NAME

Paratransit Vehicle
Purchase

Fare Collection
System/New Payment
Technologies

Elwyn to Wawa Rail
Restoration

Regional Rail Car,
Locomotive, and Trolley
Acquisition

Substation Improvement
Program

Levittown Intermodal
Facility Improvements (B)

Transit and Regional Rail
Station Program

Infrastructure Safety and
Renewal Program

SEPTA Bus Purchase
Program

Exton Station

Bridge Improvement
Program

Track Improvement
Program

Roof Improvement
Program

Maintenance &
Transportation Facilities

Communications & Signal
Improvements
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PROJECT STATUS
This is an active and annual program.

This is an active and ongoing project that will be
completed in phases. Phase 1 of the project included
the complete design, partial deployment and testing of
the data network and the SEPTA Key system. Phase

2 includes the installation of the system on Rail Transit,
Trolley and Bus fleets. In the last phase of the project,
Regional Rail, Parking

Operations, and Customized Community
Transportation (CCT) will transition to the SEPTA Key.

This is an active and ongoing project. Construction is
expected to start in 2017.

This is an active and annual program.

This is an active and annual program.

This is an active and ongoing project that is currently in
construction.

This is an active and annual program.

This is an active and annual program.

This is an active and annual program.

This is an active and ongoing project that will be
completed in phases. Phase 1 is in construction.

This is an active and annual program.

This is an active and annual program.

This is an active and annual program.

This is an active and annual program.

This is an active and annual program.
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MPMS#

102573

103626

105572

COUNTY PROJECT NAME
SEPTA Catenary Improvements
SEPTA Resiliency Program
SEPTA Lansdale Area

Improvements

PROJECT STATUS

Catenary Improvement projects are currently being
funded under MPMS #60651.

This is an active program of projects, which are in
design and construction.

This is an active and ongoing project that will be
completed in phases. Phase 1 is complete. Phase 2 is in
construction.

Table 32: Major Project Status Report — Bucks County

BUCKS COUNTY

MPMS#
12923

13347

13549

93444

93445

93446

86923

102272

50634

57619

64779
95439

95444

PROJECT NAME

Bristol Road Extension

I-95, PA Turnpike Interchange
(TPK)- STAGE 1

US 1 (Bridges) Design (Section
03S)

Route 1 Improvement-South
(Section RC1)

Route 1 Improvement-North
(Section RC2)

Route 1 Improvement Frontage
Corridor (Section RC3)

PA 309, Sellersville Bypass,
Resurfacing (PM1)

Holland Road at Buck Road and
Route 532

County Line Road Restoration
(MO04)(3R)

Route 313 Corridor Improvements

County Line Road Widening
I-95, PA Turnpike Interchange
(TPK)- Section D10

I-95, PA Turnpike Interchange
(TPK)- Section D20

PROJECT STATUS

Project is advertised for design consultant services

Turnpike identifying possible uses for remaining funds, to be
discussed with PennDOT and DVRPC.

Design and ROW acquisitions underway (FPN X061-151). To be
constructed via MPMS# 93444, 93445, and 93446

FD and ROW acquisition efforts underway (FPN X061-151)
FD and ROW acquisition efforts underway (FPN X061-151)

PE underway (FPN X061-151)

FD and ROW acquisition underway (FPNs T061-132 and X062-
251)

Initiating scoping and design consultant selection; schedule to be
developed after scoping.

PE completed; CE approved; partial FD ongoing; coordinating
w/PECO & Verizon regarding pole relocations; developing Final
ROW Plan; estimated early 2019 construction start.

Final design actvities restarted with execution of supplement.
Updates to ROW plans and wetlands mitigation plan are being
worked on. Estimated late 2019 construction start.

in Construction

in Construction

in Construction
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Table 33: Major Project Status Report — Chester County

CHESTER COUNTY

MPMS#

95366

47979

84884

87781

14327

59434

14698
64220

14581

PROJECT NAME
US 202 over AMTRAK

Paoli Trans Ctr Rds
Improvements/Darby Rd Bridge

US 30, Coatesville Downingtown
Bypass (CWR-Western Section)

US 30, Coatesville Downingtown
Bypass (CER-Eastern Section)

PA 926 Bridge Over Brandywine
Creek

Schuylkill River Trail (Q20)

US 422, Reconstruction (M2B)
US 422 Expressway
Reconstruction (M03)

US 1 Expressway Reconstruction
(Northern Section)

PROJECT STATUS

FD (non-federal) underway and CON authorization anticipated in
August

PE just authorized and started

PE underway (FPN 3172-202). Developing purpose and needs
and looking to break up corridor project into independent
projects for advancement.

PE underway (FPN 3172-202) and developing purpose and need.

PS&E submitted; awaiting Final approvals

This project is moving through the design development process.
We are hoping to finalize Safety Review and ROW documents
over the next several months.

PS&E estimate is Nov. 2018

in PE with estimated NEPA Oct. 2017

in PE, estimated NEPA is June 2018

Table 34: Major Project Status Report - Delaware County

DELAWARE COUNTY

MPMS#
92808

79329

69817

15251

15406

69665

57773

69816
88407

PROJECT NAME

Marshall Rd o/ Cobbs Crk (Bridge)
Bridgewater Road Extension

US 322, Featherbed Lane to I-95
(Section 102)

US 1, Baltimore Pike Interchange
Improvements

PA 452, Market Street Bridge Over
Amtrak/SEPTA Wilmington
Newark Rail Line

South Creek Road Bridge Over
Brandywine Creek

Lloyd Street Bridge Over
Amtrak/SEPTA Wilmington
Newark Rail Line (CB)

US 322, US 1 to Featherbed Lane
(Section 101)
I-95 Overhead Bridges

PROJECT STATUS
In the process of advertising for a design consultant

PE will start after initial authorization during 2017 TIP period.

FD and ROW acquisition efforts underway (FPN 0486-102)
PE (non-federal) underway

Pre-Con work almost complete, looking to authorize CON phase
in August

PE underway. Bridge contributes to NR eligible rural historic
district.

Amtrak is currently constructing a new catenary structure and
will then remove the existing bridge (8/2016). The project
sponsor (City of Chester) has advertised for a new design
consultant to complete design of a replacement bridge. Once
that is chosen (8/2016) Final Design will begin.

PS&E anticipated for fall 16

in Construction
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Table 35: Major Project Status Report - Montgomery County

MONTGOMERY COUNTY

MPMS#

16577

102273

48186
77211
63486

63490

63491

48174

86924

64795

83742

16705

79864

80021
16738
48172

48187

84308

PROJECT NAME

Ridge Pike, Butler Pike to
Philadelphia Reconstruction and
Signal Upgrade

Second Collegeville Bridge
Crossing

Pottstown Area Signal System
Upgrade

PA 309 Connector - Phase 2

US 202, Johnson Highway to
Township Line Road (61S)

US 202, Township Line Road to
Morris Road (61N)

US 202, Morris Road to
Swedesford Road (65S)

PA 63, Welsh Rd.

PA 422, Resurfacing (PM2)

Belmont Rd/Rock Hill Rd
Widening: I-76 Ramps to Rock Hill
Road

Keim Street Bridge Over Schuylkill
River

Chester Valley Trail Extension
(Co36)

Lafayette Street, Barbados Street
to Ford Street Widening (MGN)
US 202, Markley Street
Improvements (Section 510)

US 422 Expressway Section M1B
PA 23 Moore to Allendale and
Trout Crk Rd Bridge
Henderson/Gulph Road Widen
near |I-76 Ramps

US 422 "S" Curve/Stowe
Interchange

PROJECT STATUS

Project is advertised for design consultant services

In the process of advertising for a design consultant

PS&E submitted for letting in late August or September.
PE underway (FPN 1448-101)
FD and ROW acquisition underway (FPNs 0031-003, X064-215)

FD and ROW acquisition underway (FPNs 0031-003, X064-216,
T064-124)

FD and ROW acquisition underway (FPN X064-185)

FPN previously closed and paid back. Project not funded since
2005 TIP.

FD underway (FPN T064-137) and almost complete. We are
looking to let this project in early 2017

The project is in Preliminary Engineering. A Safety Review
submission, completion of the CEE and a TS&L submission are all
being worked on currently. Estimated 2019 construction start.

in PE with estimated NEPA Mar 2017

This project is moving through the design development process.
We are hoping to finalize our Safety Review Documents shortly.
R/W is clear, working on CEE Re-Eval anticipate Let date
2/23/17

Anticipate PS&E package submission on 8/ 5/2016
in final design; anticipated PS&E of Oct. 2017

PE reactivated: estimated NEPA Dec '17
Design on hold with funding in 2nd 4yrs of 2017 TIP

PS&E Aug 2016 with anticipated letting in Dec 2016
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Table 36: Major Project Status Report — Philadelphia County

PHILADELPHIA COUNTY

 MPMS#

17816
69828

69913

47811

79904

79905
79908

79910

46958

83736

70231
105488

17782
17821

79827
79828
47813

79911

79912
98207

61712

PROJECT NAME

Chestnut Street Bridges, Ramps,
(8) at 30th Street

Market Street Bridges (2) Over
Schuylkill River and CSX Railroad
(MSB)

Grays Ferry Avenue Bridge Over
Schuylkill River

Bridge Street Design (Section
BSR)(IMP)

[-95: Betsy Ross Section
Overhead Bridges, Ramps,
Adams Ave (BR2)

[-95: Betsy Ross Mainline (BR3)
[-95: Kennedy to Levick (Section
BS1) (IMP)

[-95: Margaret to Kennedy
(Section BS2) (IMP)

Philadelphia Naval Shipyard
Access

Roosevelt Blvd over Wayne
Junction (WAV)

Swanson Street Reconstruction
Citywide Resurfacing 105

[-95 & Aramingo Ave., Adams
Ave. Connector

I-95, Shackamaxon Street to Ann
Street (GIR) - Design

[-95 Southbound: Columbia-Ann
St N (GR4)

[-95: Race - Shackamaxon (GR5)
[-95: Ann Street to Wheatsheaf
Lane (AFC)

[-95: Allegheny Ave Interchange
Advance Contract (AFI)

[-95: Allegheny Ave Inter (AF2)
I-95 Congestion Management

North Delaware Riverfront
Greenway/Heritage Trail/K&T
Line ltem
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PROJECT STATUS |

PS&E submitted for letting in October.
Design progressing for a fall 2019 letting.

Design progressing for a July 2017 letting.
Design progressing. This is the design parent for 79908,
79910, 87784, 103562, 103563, and 103564.

Design progressing for a August 2018 letting.

Design progressing for a 2022 letting.

Design progressing for an April 2018 letting.

Design progressing for a 2020 letting.

FD underway (FPNs 0122-101, FLAP-004) and almost
complete. We are looking to authorize CON funds for this
municipal project in August

PE completed; CE approved; FD ongoing; coordinating
W/SEPTA regarding TCE and railroad operations; anaylzing
alternate detour routes; estimated late 2018 construction
start.

PS&E is in; letting anticipated in Oct.2016
This project is the design parent for all of the GR sections.

PS&E is anticipated for Jan'17
This project is currently in the final design phase.

This project is the design parent for all of the AF sections.

in final design, PS&E expected in June 2017.

Project manager anticipates NEPA Dec. 2016
FLEX

in Construction
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PHILADELPHIA COUNTY

Passyunk Avenue Drawbridge

62694 Over the Schuylkill River in Construction
[-95, Columbia Avenue to Ann . .
79686 Street (GR1) in Construction
Bridges Over Vine Street . .
80054 ey {6 (2R in Construction
38767 Bridges Over Vine Street in Construction

Expressway (I-676) (PAA) - Part 1

I-95: Cottman-Princeton Main . .
79685 Line and Ramps (CP2) (IMP) in Construction

[-95 Northbound: Columbia-Ann

79826 StN (GR3) in Construction
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