

CHAPTER 8: MAJOR PROJECT STATUS REPORT



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Delaware Valley Regional Planning Commission (DVRPC)

Major Project Status Report State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) for Pennsylvania (FY2015 - 2018)

Federal regulations require that the STIP list major projects from the previous STIP and identify any significant delays in the planned implementation. The following is a list of major projects from the FY2015-18 STIP.

Table 31: Major Project Status Report - Transit

TRANSIT			
MPMS#	COUNTY	PROJECT NAME	PROJECT STATUS
15407	SEPTA	Villanova Intermodal Station Accessibility	This is an active and ongoing project that is being advanced in phases. Phase 1 is in construction and Phase 2 is in design.
59966	SEPTA	Capital Asset Lease Program	This is an active and annual program.
59973	SEPTA	Utility Fleet Renewal Program - Non Revenue Vehicles	This is an active and annual program.
60255	SEPTA	Regional Rail Signal Modernization Program	This program is fully funded.
60271	SEPTA	Station Accessibility Program - ADA Compliance	The Station Accessibility Program- ADA Compliance projects are currently being funded under MPMS #77183.
60275	SEPTA	Debt Service	This is an active and annual program.
60317	SEPTA	Federal Preventive Maintenance	This is an active and annual program.
60335	SEPTA	City Hall Station / 15th Street Station Rehabilitation	This is an active and ongoing project that is being advanced in phases. Phase 1 (Dilworth Plaza) is complete. Phase 2 (15th Street Station) construction is expected to start in the Fall of 2016. Phase 3 (City Hall Under Pinning) is in design with construction scheduled to start in 2017. Phase 4 (City Hall Station) is in design.
60540	SEPTA	Parking Improvements / Expansion	This is an active and annual program.
60574	SEPTA	Paoli Transportation Center	This is an active and ongoing project that will be completed in phases. Phase 1 is in construction (Amtrak).
60582	SEPTA	Vehicle Overhaul Program	This is an active and annual program.

TRANSIT			
MPMS#	COUNTY	PROJECT NAME	PROJECT STATUS
60599	SEPTA	Paratransit Vehicle Purchase	This is an active and annual program.
60611	SEPTA	Fare Collection System/New Payment Technologies	This is an active and ongoing project that will be completed in phases. Phase 1 of the project included the complete design, partial deployment and testing of the data network and the SEPTA Key system. Phase 2 includes the installation of the system on Rail Transit, Trolley and Bus fleets. In the last phase of the project, Regional Rail, Parking Operations, and Customized Community Transportation (CCT) will transition to the SEPTA Key.
60636	SEPTA	Elwyn to Wawa Rail Restoration	This is an active and ongoing project. Construction is expected to start in 2017.
60638	SEPTA	Regional Rail Car, Locomotive, and Trolley Acquisition	This is an active and annual program.
60651	SEPTA	Substation Improvement Program	This is an active and annual program.
60655	SEPTA	Levittown Intermodal Facility Improvements (B)	This is an active and ongoing project that is currently in construction.
77183	SEPTA	Transit and Regional Rail Station Program	This is an active and annual program.
90497	SEPTA	Infrastructure Safety and Renewal Program	This is an active and annual program.
90512	SEPTA	SEPTA Bus Purchase Program	This is an active and annual program.
93588	SEPTA	Exton Station	This is an active and ongoing project that will be completed in phases. Phase 1 is in construction.
95402	SEPTA	Bridge Improvement Program	This is an active and annual program.
102565	SEPTA	Track Improvement Program	This is an active and annual program.
102567	SEPTA	Roof Improvement Program	This is an active and annual program.
102569	SEPTA	Maintenance & Transportation Facilities	This is an active and annual program.
102571	SEPTA	Communications & Signal Improvements	This is an active and annual program.

TRANSIT			
MPMS#	COUNTY	PROJECT NAME	PROJECT STATUS
102573	SEPTA	Catenary Improvements	Catenary Improvement projects are currently being funded under MPMS #60651.
103626	SEPTA	Resiliency Program	This is an active program of projects, which are in design and construction.
105572	SEPTA	Lansdale Area Improvements	This is an active and ongoing project that will be completed in phases. Phase 1 is complete. Phase 2 is in construction.

Table 32: Major Project Status Report - Bucks County

BUCKS COUNTY			
MPMS#	PROJECT NAME	PROJECT STATUS	
12923	Bristol Road Extension	Project is advertised for design consultant services	
13347	I-95, PA Turnpike Interchange (TPK)- STAGE 1	Turnpike identifying possible uses for remaining funds, to be discussed with PennDOT and DVRPC.	
13549	US 1 (Bridges) Design (Section 03S)	Design and ROW acquisitions underway (FPN X061-151). To be constructed via MPMS# 93444, 93445, and 93446	
93444	Route 1 Improvement-South (Section RC1)	FD and ROW acquisition efforts underway (FPN X061-151)	
93445	Route 1 Improvement-North (Section RC2)	FD and ROW acquisition efforts underway (FPN X061-151)	
93446	Route 1 Improvement Frontage Corridor (Section RC3)	PE underway (FPN X061-151)	
86923	PA 309, Sellersville Bypass, Resurfacing (PM1)	FD and ROW acquisition underway (FPNs T061-132 and X062-251)	
102272	Holland Road at Buck Road and Route 532	Initiating scoping and design consultant selection; schedule to be developed after scoping.	
50634	County Line Road Restoration (M04)(3R)	PE completed; CE approved; partial FD ongoing; coordinating w/PECO & Verizon regarding pole relocations; developing Final ROW Plan; estimated early 2019 construction start.	
57619	Route 313 Corridor Improvements	Final design activities restarted with execution of supplement. Updates to ROW plans and wetlands mitigation plan are being worked on. Estimated late 2019 construction start.	
64779	County Line Road Widening	in Construction	
95439	I-95, PA Turnpike Interchange (TPK)- Section D10	in Construction	
95444	I-95, PA Turnpike Interchange (TPK)- Section D20	in Construction	

Table 33: Major Project Status Report - Chester County

CHESTER COUNTY			
MPMS#	PROJECT NAME	PROJECT STATUS	
95366	US 202 over AMTRAK	FD (non-federal) underway and CON authorization anticipated in August	
47979	Paoli Trans Ctr Rds Improvements/Darby Rd Bridge	PE just authorized and started	
84884	US 30, Coatesville Downingtown Bypass (CWR-Western Section)	PE underway (FPN 3172-202). Developing purpose and needs and looking to break up corridor project into independent projects for advancement.	
87781	US 30, Coatesville Downingtown Bypass (CER-Eastern Section)	PE underway (FPN 3172-202) and developing purpose and need.	
14327	PA 926 Bridge Over Brandywine Creek	PS&E submitted; awaiting Final approvals	
59434	Schuylkill River Trail (Q20)	This project is moving through the design development process. We are hoping to finalize Safety Review and ROW documents over the next several months.	
14698	US 422, Reconstruction (M2B)	PS&E estimate is Nov. 2018	
64220	US 422 Expressway Reconstruction (M03)	in PE with estimated NEPA Oct. 2017	
14581	US 1 Expressway Reconstruction (Northern Section)	in PE, estimated NEPA is June 2018	

Table 34: Major Project Status Report - Delaware County

Table 34. Major Project Status Report - Delaware County			
DELAWARE COUNTY			
MPMS#	PROJECT NAME	PROJECT STATUS	
92808	Marshall Rd o/ Cobbs Crk (Bridge)	In the process of advertising for a design consultant	
79329	Bridgewater Road Extension	PE will start after initial authorization during 2017 TIP period.	
69817	US 322, Featherbed Lane to I-95 (Section 102)	FD and ROW acquisition efforts underway (FPN 0486-102)	
15251	US 1, Baltimore Pike Interchange Improvements	PE (non-federal) underway	
15406	PA 452, Market Street Bridge Over Amtrak/SEPTA Wilmington Newark Rail Line	Pre-Con work almost complete, looking to authorize CON phase in August	
69665	South Creek Road Bridge Over Brandywine Creek	PE underway. Bridge contributes to NR eligible rural historic district.	
57773	Lloyd Street Bridge Over Amtrak/SEPTA Wilmington Newark Rail Line (CB)	Amtrak is currently constructing a new catenary structure and will then remove the existing bridge (8/2016). The project sponsor (City of Chester) has advertised for a new design consultant to complete design of a replacement bridge. Once that is chosen (8/2016) Final Design will begin.	
69816	US 322, US 1 to Featherbed Lane (Section 101)	PS&E anticipated for fall 16	
88407	I-95 Overhead Bridges	in Construction	

Table 35: Major Project Status Report - Montgomery County

MONTGOMERY COUNTY			
MPMS#	PROJECT NAME	PROJECT STATUS	
16577	Ridge Pike, Butler Pike to Philadelphia Reconstruction and Signal Upgrade	Project is advertised for design consultant services	
102273	Second Collegeville Bridge Crossing	In the process of advertising for a design consultant	
48186	Pottstown Area Signal System Upgrade	PS&E submitted for letting in late August or September.	
77211	PA 309 Connector - Phase 2	PE underway (FPN 1448-101)	
63486	US 202, Johnson Highway to Township Line Road (61S)	FD and ROW acquisition underway (FPNs 0031-003, X064-215)	
63490	US 202, Township Line Road to Morris Road (61N)	FD and ROW acquisition underway (FPNs 0031-003, X064-216, T064-124)	
63491	US 202, Morris Road to Swedesford Road (65S)	FD and ROW acquisition underway (FPN X064-185)	
48174	PA 63, Welsh Rd.	FPN previously closed and paid back. Project not funded since 2005 TIP.	
86924	PA 422, Resurfacing (PM2)	FD underway (FPN T064-137) and almost complete. We are looking to let this project in early 2017	
64795	Belmont Rd/Rock Hill Rd Widening: I-76 Ramps to Rock Hill Road	The project is in Preliminary Engineering. A Safety Review submission, completion of the CEE and a TS&L submission are all being worked on currently. Estimated 2019 construction start.	
83742	Keim Street Bridge Over Schuylkill River	in PE with estimated NEPA Mar 2017	
16705	Chester Valley Trail Extension (C036)	This project is moving through the design development process. We are hoping to finalize our Safety Review Documents shortly.	
79864	Lafayette Street, Barbados Street to Ford Street Widening (MGN)	R/W is clear, working on CEE Re-Eval anticipate Let date 2/23/17	
80021	US 202, Markley Street Improvements (Section 510)	Anticipate PS&E package submission on 8/5/2016	
16738	US 422 Expressway Section M1B	in final design; anticipated PS&E of Oct. 2017	
48172	PA 23 Moore to Allendale and Trout Crk Rd Bridge	PE reactivated: estimated NEPA Dec '17	
48187	Henderson/Gulph Road Widen near I-76 Ramps	Design on hold with funding in 2nd 4yrs of 2017 TIP	
84308	US 422 "S" Curve/Stowe Interchange	PS&E Aug 2016 with anticipated letting in Dec 2016	

Table 36: Major Project Status Report - Philadelphia County

PHILADELPHIA COUNTY			
MPMS#	PROJECT NAME	PROJECT STATUS	
17816	Chestnut Street Bridges, Ramps, (8) at 30th Street	PS&E submitted for letting in October.	
69828	Market Street Bridges (2) Over Schuylkill River and CSX Railroad (MSB)	Design progressing for a fall 2019 letting.	
69913	Grays Ferry Avenue Bridge Over Schuylkill River	Design progressing for a July 2017 letting.	
47811	Bridge Street Design (Section BSR)(IMP)	Design progressing. This is the design parent for 79908, 79910, 87784, 103562, 103563, and 103564.	
79904	I-95: Betsy Ross Section Overhead Bridges, Ramps, Adams Ave (BR2)	Design progressing for a August 2018 letting.	
79905	I-95: Betsy Ross Mainline (BR3)	Design progressing for a 2022 letting.	
79908	I-95: Kennedy to Levick (Section BS1) (IMP)	Design progressing for an April 2018 letting.	
79910	I-95: Margaret to Kennedy (Section BS2) (IMP)	Design progressing for a 2020 letting.	
46958	Philadelphia Naval Shipyard Access	FD underway (FPNs 0122-101, FLAP-004) and almost complete. We are looking to authorize CON funds for this municipal project in August	
83736	Roosevelt Blvd over Wayne Junction (WAV)	PE completed; CE approved; FD ongoing; coordinating w/SEPTA regarding TCE and railroad operations; anaylzing alternate detour routes; estimated late 2018 construction start.	
70231	Swanson Street Reconstruction		
105488	Citywide Resurfacing 105		
17782	I-95 & Aramingo Ave., Adams Ave. Connector	PS&E is in; letting anticipated in Oct.2016	
17821	I-95, Shackamaxon Street to Ann Street (GIR) - Design	This project is the design parent for all of the GR sections.	
79827	I-95 Southbound: Columbia-Ann St N (GR4)	PS&E is anticipated for Jan'17	
79828	I-95: Race - Shackamaxon (GR5)	This project is currently in the final design phase.	
47813	I-95: Ann Street to Wheatsheaf Lane (AFC)	This project is the design parent for all of the AF sections.	
79911	I-95: Allegheny Ave Interchange Advance Contract (AFI)	in final design, PS&E expected in June 2017.	
79912	I-95: Allegheny Ave Inter (AF2)	Project manager anticipates NEPA Dec. 2016	
98207	I-95 Congestion Management	FLEX	
61712	North Delaware Riverfront Greenway/Heritage Trail/K&T Line Item	in Construction	

PHILADELPHIA COUNTY		
MPMS#	PROJECT NAME	PROJECT STATUS
62694	Passyunk Avenue Drawbridge Over the Schuylkill River	in Construction
79686	I-95, Columbia Avenue to Ann Street (GR1)	in Construction
80054	Bridges Over Vine Street Expressway (I-676) (PAB)	in Construction
88767	Bridges Over Vine Street Expressway (I-676) (PAA) - Part 1	in Construction
79685	I-95: Cottman-Princeton Main Line and Ramps (CP2) (IMP)	in Construction
79826	I-95 Northbound: Columbia-Ann St N (GR3)	in Construction

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK